

05.10.2023
Sl. No. 10
Suman
Ct.No.42.

WPA 23344 of 2023

Tarun Kumar Halder
Vs.
Bharat Petroleum Corporation
Limited and Ors.

Mr. Amlan Jyoti Sengupta
Mr. Manabendra Thakur
..for the petitioner

Mr. Sanjib Kumar Mal
Mr. Bimalendu Das
Ms. Shomrita Das
Mr. Shomrik Das
..for the BPCL

Affidavit of service be taken on record.

The instant writ petition shall be heard on
exchange of affidavits.

As the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented,
the respondents are at liberty to file affidavit-in-
opposition within two weeks after vacation and serve a
copy of the same to the learned advocate on record on
behalf of the petitioner.

The petitioner is at liberty to file affidavit-in-
reply within ten days thereafter. After exchange of
affidavits, parties are at liberty to mention the matter
for listing for final hearing.

(Bibek Chaudhuri, J.)