

02-02-2026
ct no. 10
Sl.67
RP

WPA 23344 of 2025

Tarun Kumar Halder

-Versus-

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited & Ors..

Mr. Sanjib Kr. Mal,
Ms. Shomrita Das,
Mr. Shomrik Das

...for the BPCL

1. Mr. Sanjib Kr. Mal learned Counsel
appearing for the respondent nos. 1 and 2.
1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner even
in second call today.
2. No accommodation is prayed for.
3. Interim orders, if any, shall stand vacated.
4. Either the petitioner has lost his interest or
the cause does not survive. The matter is
dismissed for default.
5. There shall be no order as to costs.
6. All parties shall act on the server copy of this
order duly downloaded from the official
website of this Court.

(Smita Das De, J.)