

24-02-2026
ct no. 10
Sl.01
AGM

WPA 23344 of 2023

Tarun Kumar Halder

-Versus-

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited & Ors..

Mr. Sanjib Kr. Mal,
Ms. Shomrita Das,
Mr. Shomrik Das

...for the BPCL

1. The matter has appeared in the list under the heading 'To Be Mentioned' for correction.
2. The cause title of the order has been wrongly mentioned as "WPA 23344 of 2025". The same ought to be read as **"WPA 23344 of 2023"**.
3. The order dated 2nd February, 2026 is corrected accordingly. The remaining part of the said order will remain unaltered.
4. Let this order be read along with the order dated 2nd February, 2026.
5. Urgent Photostat certified copy of this order be supplied to the parties, if applied for, as early as possible.

(Smita Das De, J.)